PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Paul Marshall	12/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Charles C. Marshall	
Street Address:	49 Cedar Court	
City:	Closter	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07624	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5675746
Patent Number:	5774878
Patent Number:	6073115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)221-1301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 802-221-1301

Email: maxus@ix.netcom.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Marshall
Address Line 1: 25 Town Line Road

Address Line 4: Mendon, VERMONT 05701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul Marshall

Total Attachments: 3 source=5675746#page1.tif source=5774878#page1.tif source=6073115#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021952 FRAME: 0214

500726113 REEL: 021

OP \$120.00 5

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

	Docket Number (optional)
 	TARREST TRANSPORT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	1
Whereas, I, Paul Marshall, of 25 Town Line Road, Mendon, VT 05701, hereinafte	
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>Financial Information</u>	Virtual Reality Generator For Use with
No. 5675746, dated October 7, 1997; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, Charles C. Marshall	
of 49 Cedar Court, Closter, New Jersey, 07624	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
49 Cedar Court, Closter, New Jersey, 07624	

City of Closter, and State of New Jersey

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one thousand dollars (\$1000.00) the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $1^{\rm st}$ day of December, 2008, at 25 Town Line Road, Mendon, VT 05701

Polech

REEL: 021952 FRAME: 0215

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

	Tocket Nilmber (obtional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT		
Whereas, I, Paul Marshall, of 25 Town Line Road, Mendon, VT 05701, hereinafter		
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>Virtual Reality Generator For Use with</u> Financial Information		
No. 5774878, dated June 30, 1998; and whereas, I am now the sole		
owner of said patent, and,		
Whereas, Charles C. Marshall		
of 49 Cedar Court, Closter, New Jersey, 07624		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is		
49 Cedar Court, Closter, New Jersey, 07624		
City of Closter, and State of New Jersey		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one thousand dollars (\$1000.0) the receipt whereof is acknowledged,	
and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these present	s do sell, assign and transfer unto said	
assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the	same to be held and enjoyed	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative	s and assigns, to the full end of the term	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be	en held by me had this assignment and	
sale not been made.		
Executed this 1 st day of December, 2008, at 25 Town Line Road, Mendon, VT 0	5701	
	0/21	
	al C	

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Paul Marshall, of 25 Town Line Road, Mendon, VT 05701, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Virtual Reality Generator For Displaying Abstract Information

No.6073115, dated June 6, 2000; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Charles C. Marshall

of 49 Cedar Court, Closter, New Jersey, 07624

hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is

49 Cedar Court, Closter, New Jersey, 07624

City of Closter, and State of New Jersey

RECORDED: 12/10/2008

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one thousand dollars (\$1000.00) the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 1st day of December, 2008, at 25 Town Line Road, Mendon, VT 05701

PATENT

REEL: 021952 FRAME: 0217